5
o EEEERE....

SUPER HIGH SPEED CYLINDER BED INTERLOCK SEWING MACHINE

PH - hEESEFNIRIBHRAD)

Z0JE SEWING MACHINE CO.LTD.



L[} -1
Preface

1. TG FH3R 20 W) A i) i N FRT 1 S AL

Congratulations and thank you for using high-speed cylinder bed interl
overlock sewing machine manufactured OQur company Sewing Machine Co,,Ltd.

2. TELHERERIZAT, W mEEATM . 35S A AT A 2 B
I G « LA 30 5 B At W Py K SR 4G AR IB B TS, 53
3R, FRAIAG B0 S04 b SR LR 55

Please read this manual carefully before installing and using. if you do not
abide by this manual that result in human hurt, machine damaged or some
other losses, we will not responsible for them. If you have any questions,
please contact us, we will provide you in time and warm service.

3. AFMEEMWEMEN SRR, TR, L5 mR, RS
Hi30, &ar Br S HERR LU R S5y T E R,

This manual mainly describes the structure features, working principle,

installation & debugging, usage & maintenance, failure analysis & solution,
delivery etc.
4. AFHERIREMEENL o vk et U AR s i 5] 2657 5 o1 81

i
This manual is suitable forc2 , some customize product can take this

manual for reference.

5. AT i BN = o S L Pl Bl fth P 3] sl 0 9 S 35 5 9B S A
Al AERYET B 7™ di A

pared the manual with actual products, If there are some differences

in the attached images and other images like menu screen ,it will subject to the
actual product during operation.

6. 2R M AR S A B AN, TR S Bl LUERBTH Eel,
EJA AT E N

With constant technology innovation of our company, operation manual
will change in correspondence. Data afterwards are subject to change without

notice.



1. RE

2. BA5EW

3. @an

4. WA ER

5 EAEER

6. HStS5RANCI SR
7. NS ER

8. WRWE

9. HERMIKE NS
10. $H4R3K H A%
1. EisREk D

12, ERHASE

13. SHEEWRTS

14, 23 IR

16. M H AR R %
16. 188N R

17. 4R
18. A @

19. RER2WHIRM
20. MARPER

21. RHEFW

INSTALL ATION

MOTOR AND BELT

LUBRICATION

HOW TO CHANGE OIL

HOW TO CHANGE OIL FILTER

LUBRICATE AND THE COOLING OF NEEDLES AND THREADS

TO REPLACE NEEDLES

THREADING

ADJUSTING THREAD TENSION

NEEDLE THREAD TENSION

TOP COVER THREAD TENSION

ADJUSTING PRESSER FOOT

ADJUSTING STITCH LENGTH

ADJUSTING DIFFERENTIAL FEED RATIO

ADJUSTING THE PRESSURE OF PRESSER FOOT

CLEAN UP DUST

THREADING DIAGRAM

TABLE CUT-OUT

IMPORT SAFETY INSTRUCTION

CONVERSION CHART

PARTS LIST

~ o (-] (- w o« 2] & & L w (2] L8] N N

-
o



1L ENBHEAEEVERSHASERMZE 1. Before Installing mahine, please refer table cut
#, RERERNE. 22%. -out drawing, and the necessary, attachment as
enclosed, according to the sequence of instaliation,
to fix cushion base, thread stand.

2. BXRZWRHM AR, EWZREFEIAT 2. Be sure that the motor tuming direction is clockwise,
HEAET2cmAE, ARATREEL, NE and the motor belt tension can be pressed with finger

BWRHPREL, FEERYT. (1182) inward about 2em. For safety reason, please fasten
the belt cover.(Fig1&2)

L EFRSHMYRESRE1. 3. Regarding machine speed and motor pulley
diameter, please refer to Table 1.

Table 1 (%1)
SPM | putl BELT
we HH
R
6000 | 105 | 125 | 36"
5500 | 95 | 116 | 1
5000 85 105 35"
4500 | 80 | 90 |
M Fig2| | 4000 | 70 85 | 4"
R Remarks:
1. RARNBERD—AE EXNHBEIEGEN 1 During the first month of using the machine, he
70%, HINMEBERMBEFTERT (x1) . maximum speed shouldn’t exceed 70% of the speed

listed in Table 1.Make sure to choose the corredt
size of motor pulley.

ing the motor.

! 2. BHBEL50mm, 2. The standard thickness of Table is about 50mm.
]

|1 MAEDIA (550w) H2BMBVEES. 1. Clutch Motor (S50W), 3 phase, 2 pole M type
! V belt.

1

|2 REDAN, NMEHRSEBALHRGD 2. The center line of both motor’s and machine’s

| REAR—MR. puley must be aligned each other, when install-
i

]

1

;



1L.IMEMANOBILMIESSO#EREIRMEMan. 1. Please ol Mobit#10 or Esso#32 or its equivalent.

2 ATFHHSEREHCHENR, BERNSRE 2.The lubricating oll has been drained from the
ERMBICENT R, 7 L ENOHE (AT machine before delivery, to remove screw{A),and |
AHLES, #SaEMEBEETETRZ M. fil the oil unti the ol level reac hes between lines H !
(B8334) and L of oil level gauge. (Fig3&4)

3. GXRAMEE, NPMOETFHEETWZTM, 3. Be sure tocheck every day and refill the oil, i ol
SHMEN, HNRTFRIBR. W, 200 level Is lower than line L of oil level gauge.
R RRRERETEE,

@ Fig.3

* FNBSRAXERANNSENERN. K& * Before starting a brand-new machine or a machine |
$HF LT AR . whid\hasnotbeenmedformmmmambof:
week, oiling the needle bar. '

1. NRL 0)RF, EnWzZHmzLHHSENE. 1. wmmmlmdlmumwi

(B 5) fasten the screw. (Fig5) '

]

2. FEKANBES, RTFREFORIREE 2 For exending the life of the machine, change oil after |

Wi, RENSRIAER—R, the initial 4-week operation. Afer that, change oil !
every four months.

]

WS RS, HHER—AREN This machine is equipped with an ol filter, and the |
Tk, SEMNBRES, (85) filter must the cleaned every mouth, replace the filter if 1
necessary. (Fig 6)



ZEMMOONENTH N ENFR, (RB7) Fill reservoif@and@with siicone oil to prevent the
thread from breaking. (Fig 7)
QS Qe
3 @ @
» B Fig5 & Fig.6 @ Fig.7

1 EANSHORES RTIRSH(%R2).

2 RMMSLFIMTH, BRHEZHERRS,

EstichEmAac. (M)

3 WEHARGE,
Table (%2)
Needle Needle Size/$t R
System
$+08 | 2Needles | 3 Needles
SCHMETTZ
UY128GAS #o #75
102%(63:'; #10 #11
» HERNMItOKSHSEANRE.

1. See Table 2 of the sizes and the specifications of
the needles.

2. Loosen Screw. then pull oul the used needles.
inset the new needles into the holder holes as far
as they can go, and let the long groove of the needle
face you. (Fig 8)

3. Fasten Screw,

B Fig.8

* Needle size of special model,please refer to
conversion Chart.



BERASAINATER, WMROPRTENSE

Follow the procedures shown in(Fig 9)for threading. ,

R, RESTNMERTENR. SRSAM-LIIFR  Wrong threading may cause thread breaking,skipping |

H®o

RG5HEE
AEMES, SWHRERER AN, RESR
¥%; mEMHH AN, RENRE, (H 9)

MSHTRR T EREN, SHRRKFAN ald
SFAFRE, KITIBIERST B hdH52mm, &
RERN. K&, TRETE, MITRRGEHAY
a8, R, KRNAXAS. aRELLE
WRHRSK RN, FRUANSIICE M
MEEEERE, HYESHMALE, IXHS3H
PRI, ZEWRBERST, FRFA LARNKITC
POERA8mm, (E10&11)

stitch, puckering or unexpected sewing. Please refer !
to Page 7. '

Thetension of the thread should be adjusted :
according to: '

1. The mtmdﬁwhldcmdmfahﬁcbeiu:
sewed; '

2. The thread;
3. The needle gauge.

If you turn the thread tension knob clockwise,
thread will be tighter. (Fig 9)
If you turn it counterclockwise. will be looser.

]

The part(a) of Needle Thread take-up(A)is |
huﬁzontal\\hanitsﬁ:issmmﬁunhamm:
of Screw(B) and Needle Barisatisﬁmestposﬁon.:
That is the standard. To tighten needle thread, ,
move Needle Thread Take-up{A) in the ci'ecﬁon:
of (Y),and to release, nmalhllnclwﬂmof{)().:
This adjustment is made by loosening Screw (B) 1
(Fig.10)

When this adjustment Is not sufficient,check 1
thread tension by moving Thread Eyelet (D)after :
loosening Screw (C). When it is moved in the |
direction of (Y),the thread is tightened and in the |
direction(X),the thread is loosened. The upper end
of Eyelet is 8mm above the center of S-‘mrmm(C).l
That is the standard adjustment. (Fig.11)



BXEARALEBRLEIEA, R0, BYART When raising Top Cover Thread Eyelet (Right)(A)

FRRUREA, RERK, HEMRAHWMER (0T to the direction(X),the thread take-up decreases,and
Btk ) i, EEEE, BNQOB, BESSBST descending it dowrward the thread take-up increases,
8, INER/NEARNBENTATE, When using srtetchable thread such as wooly thread
(M12) for top cover thread, descend Top Cover Thread

Eylet(Right)(A) to the direction (Y) by loosening Sarew
(B).In case of using woolly thread, pass it through the
lower eye. (Fig.12)

. BFig.12

]

:

1

1

1

1

1

L]

1

]

1

1

1

1

1

I

:

1

1

:

1

1

:

1

1

| WSO, EEWVANEMD, WHRM  Loosen Screw(Dand adust Presser Foot Blef
| BSFETFRZRON, RS, EHEKTO, and Right to a proper position to let he needie may get
: (@13) into the cantre of Presser Fool's eyelet. After adjusting,
: tighten screw @. (Fig.13)

:
1
]
1
1
:
]
I
]
]
1
1
:
1
1
:
1
1
:
1
1
:
1
1
:
1
]
1

HEEPEMEY1.4-44mm, ERABHFHIEN Stitch length can be adjusted from 1.4-4.4mm,

TN, TERGEGNETE, (#14) The micro stitch length regulating lever which could
adjust the stitch length easily. (Fig.14)

WARBD, ETFHIHERNTHD, WBHTE, To adjust the stitch length, loosen the net(®),
move the indicator @up or down.




AN ETA10.7HEE1:1.5, BRFFWET The differential fead Ratio of this machine is :

@, FFBYESETOESE, (@15) adjustabtle from 1:0.7 to 1:1.6. (Fig.15) To adjust [
the ratio, loosen the screw @,move the adjusting

+ EARHEESNBHT N, WHATHRE  slick block @ up or down.
T8,

, move the Adjusting Slide Block @) downward.

(]D + To gather the cloth, or in crease the feed ratio,
‘D\ ) _ move the Adjusting Slide Block @ upward.
( @ 1.5 ,_
Q/‘

M Fig.15

I
EHRARNGENARRIMAT, EMEH Pressure of the Presser Foot should be as light as |
REB%, (A8 possible, so that cloth can be feed and sewed:

smoothly.(Fig.16) |

WEBITIAMQ22, KIEWR, EPNESS, mmhmmmmew:
(R17), waste every month.(Fig.17) \

M Fig.16







30 4XR10

( BT8R =
i = .._J
2 9508 =
o
+ B
m LXp138 &I 220
o ) L5
1% NE
,é 2 £ R o
o~ \ - L)
H = m S .
3 R 5 B
- A I o) \m.\%
; A, SSEREE
¢ R A N Ut L L i wrters _-.__i.mw-.u -t - B i - o) ¢ -
5 :
_HM 2 18 228 274 i
o}
Hl 288
H 298
il 335
g.F 700 62| 76 181
s 1200
a2
S 21
e
TH &




4-R10 30

[V Wad

150

$504

228 20

=
935

L-378 #2548 o

2-9354

S —— e 3

5

hofir| | 80 | \
145

195

RELEESN, IMERST L3, RARS 1, JLAERTERAL0.5.

FOR:S2500A-BD

B /UNIT : MM



1. MiBfEY 1. Transportation
(1), EANSSRNRARDR, (1). The machine packed with machine cover.
(2). MAEMA. (2). Put the machine into a carton.
(3). AFRER - AFARFHRIMIE. (3). Use acart or by two men's hands to move it.
2, MTEER 2. Storage
(1). NBFERAN, HAKLARRREL, (1). The machine must use duster-cover to cover it
(2) BEFFTETSTULNNE. when it did not work.
(2). The machine avold to storage in the lamperature
more than 45T.
3, fedh 3. Working
NS FELER TOTLL EARE T, The machine doesn't work over 40°C.
4WE 4. Warming
ENEEEHRZANEE 1.Pay attention to this warning advice as follow.
PR, MR RPARR a. Working area is dangerous.
b d ¢ b. Never touch the needle if the machine is still
running.

c. Be careful if you infeed fabric.
d. Do not insert your finger between needle and
roller for transportation on fabric.

2 98 R A%, WAMRKEIEXMRAE, 2. Pay attention to the waming sticker.
a. Movable parts must be enclsed with guard when
you operate.
b. Pull out the plug from socket when you adjust,
thead, change bobbin and needle clean,

-10-



=i | % R ,f . r:;§i |
] _-I /4 3 ;_4;; ""‘-.“ I8/, : : 1
B Ay | F LB~
SUB- NEEDLE NEEDLE MAINFEED | KIFF. FEED | PRESSER

MODEL CLASS CLAMP PLATE DOG DOG FOOT SPREADER LOOPER NEEDLE
! P A EEL FI R EER | ZSERF | R Ziikdl SE ]
ESZSOOA—156M 356 10011608 | 10029667 | 10029689 | 10029690 | 10031153
ESZBOOA—164M 364 10011266 | 10036260 [ 10029689 | 10029690 | 10036262

10011662 | 10012780 | UY1Z28GAS 11#



T

PARTS LIST

—
TS © 00 N o Ul W N

— = e
Y O1 W W DD

H %

PLEEERF (1)
PLFeER A (2)
LA AT

b KRR AR

I6 s A
BT AR
TR
BT
10 1A
EHEE AT
Z AT
INELFRAF
i FR A
LiREae

2R

(R

CONTENTS

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1)

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (2)

MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS

UPPER SHAFT & NEEDLE THREAD TADKE-UP MECHANISM
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM

LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM

FEED DRIVING MECHANISM

FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM

SPREADER MECHANISM
LUBRICTING MECHANISM
ATTACHMENT BOX

THEAD STAND
BOX

T /PAGE

13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39
41
43




Mgt (A) MISCELLANEQUS COVERS (A)

_13_



WL (1) MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (1)
75 = . HE
No. Pafs: No. s Description Nfr%ber

1 10012292 | ERIER Looper Thread Take—up Cover 1
2 10029658 WEET Screw 1
3 10002995 P Washer 1
4 20009657 | LEEEEE Cloth Plate 1
5 10013178  [#B4T (M4 X 12) Screw (M4 X 12) 2
6 10029659  |iEhE Nut 1
7 110013170  |#gfcgE Seal Pulg 4
8 10011186 |y 0il Seal 3
9 (10029675 TS o Crant Chamber Cover 1
10 10012641 BEAT (M4 X 6. 4) Screw (M4X 6. 4) 7
11 |10029676 TE L) Crant Chamber Cover Gasket 1
12 |10029804  |EFHR bR 4Lt Stitch Plate Support 1
13 | £ Stitch Plate 1
14 10029669  |&HHIEAR ISR Stitch Plate Support Magnet 1
15 |10029670 E AR AR Stitch Plate Support Pin 2
16 10013969  |424T Screw (M3. 5X6) 2
17 110012211 BEET (M3. 5X 4) Screw (M3. 5X4) 2
18 10012125 |44 Pin 2
19 110012073  |424T Screw (M5X 16) 4
20 (10007433 |44 Pin 2
21 [10007432  |#E4T Screw (M10X 30) 4
22 110004171 B2ET (M4 X 4. 5) Screw (M4 X 4. 5) 1
23 (10029652  |#E4T Screw 2
24 (10042387 B2ET (M4 X 12) Screw (M4 X 12) 2
25 120009652 LR ERAR Front Cover 1
26 120009654 FT 2™ 56 25 AR Looper Thread Take-up Cover 1
27 120009653 R ER T Front Cover (Upper) 1
28 10035251 B24AT (M3. 5X5) Serew (M3. 5X5) 3
29 (10012598  [#24T (M4 X 8) Screw (M4 X 8) 1
30 (10029654  [#E4T Screw 1
31 (20014414 o EUR Front Cover Hinge 1
32 10009074  [#24T (M4 X 4) Screw (M4 X 4) 1
33 (10012594  [#24T (M4 X 18.5) Screw (M4 X 18. 5) 2
34 (10003073  |#E Washer 1
35 (10003026  |#HE Washer 2
36 (10011220 |34 Spring 2
37 110012728 B24T (M3. 5X4) Screw (M3.5X 4) 2
38 (10042544  [HEEE(M4) Nut (M4) 2
39 10013509 8 (6. 5X 11.3X0.6) Washer (6. 5X 11.3X0.6) 1
40 110012253 BZET (M3 X 8) Screw (M3 X 8) 1




MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (B)

e (B)

_15_



ML (B) MISCELLANEOUS COVERS (B)
Fa s ipti Kt
No. Paf"s No. R Description Number

1 20003608 EER Top Cover 1
2 [10012294 b B AR Top Cover Gasket 1
3 [10042387  |HEET (M4 X 12) Screw (M4 X 12) 10
4 110009156 iz Y] 1
5 10008938 | FsuhE 0il Sight Window 1
6 120006670 THRA Head Cover 1
7 (10010189 T AR I 24 Head Cover Gasket 1
8 10005468 | AR M Emblem 1
9 [10013170 (g3 Seal Pulg 1
10 [10003331 g Spring Washer 2
11 |10029680 NGRS Cover 1
12 [10029681 i Cover 1
13 |10029679 NN Gasket 1
14 (10029682 20 12 i Pin 1
15 [10027421 BEET (M3 X 8. 8) Screw (M3 X 8. 8) 3
16 [20009655 |3 Cover 1
17 110010594  |#24T (M4 X 7.5) Screw(M4X 7. 5) 6
18 [10029661 JEE AR Cover 1
19 10012723  |#24T (M4 X 5) Screw (M4 X 5) 2
20 |10008936 Wk 4R Safety—indicating Plate 1
21 [10029665 |k 0il Reservoir 1
22 110029664 M B 0il Reservoir Gasket 1
23 [10006282  |#HJE Washer 2
24 (10003142  |B24T (M8 X 25) Screw (M8 X 25) 4
25

26

27 [sskssksiesroskox PIUR= S 1
28 (10009263 e ek Washer 1
29 110009264  [#24] (SM3/8” X 28) Screw (SM3/8” X 28) 1
30 (10012684 JERM A Machine Frame Supporting Bar 4
31 20009656 Ja AR Cover 1
32 (10011170 |4} Nut 1
33 (10012174 L3 Mini—-Servo Motor Cover 1
34 [10042412  [#2%T (M4 X 10) Screw (M4 X 10) 3
35 110002840 HET Rivet 3
36 120002142 AR Eye Guard, Complete Set 1
37 110011179 e 3 Safety Plate Support 1
38 10011618 BZET (M6 X 9) Screw (M6X9) 1
39 10011164 AR Safety Plate 1
40 |10011176  |W&ET (SM3/32” X 56) Screw (SM3/32” X 56) 2
41 110011167 74 FR 2E Safety Plate Holder 1
42 |10011178  [424T (SM11/64” X 40) Screw (SM11/64” X 40) 1
43 110011261 el Spring Washer 1
44 (10011168  |HJ& Washer 1
45 110029805 4 T T a5 2L 1
46 110012251 L E 1
47 110008974 IR 7k 1
48 110010564 ASTENT Y 1
49 110009600 B2ET (M3 X 6) 1
50 10038057 P IT £ 3
51 (10011264 B2ET (M4 X 8) 3




MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS

iR

_1?'_



LR

MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS

A ipti Bk
No. Paj”s No. AR Description Nﬁber
1 (10002538 Je LR B R Thread Tension Spring Cap 5
2 110004233 |#s Spring 3
3110004240 |35 Spring 2
4 110003111 57 #A Tension Spring Disc Support 5
5 10004231 e 2455 i Thread Tension Spring Retainer 5
6 [10004238 Je 2R Felt 5
7 10003116 Je kA Tension Disc 10
8 110004232 WRET Screw 5
9 110004236 R EE Tension Post Ferrule 5
10 110004234 /N7 Tension Disc Separater 1
11 110004239 X281t 28R Tension Disc Eyelet 5
12 [10004241 BRI 2R iR Thread Lead—in Guide 5
13 110004235 e 28 AR Tension Post Support 1
14 (10011264 BEET (M4 X 8) Screw (M4 X 8) 11
15 110010486 e gNsE T 2 Top Cover Thread Eyelet (Left) 1
16 [10012768 T it £ Looper Thread Eyelet (Rear) 1
17 (10010594 B24T (M4 X 7. 5) Screw (M4 X 7. 5) 4
18 [10033698 B R 2R Thread Eyelet Pipe 2
19 10008228  |SN-3A¥&3k 2
20 (10010696  |#E Washer 2
21 (10009325 BZET (SM9/64” X 40) Screw (SM9/64” X 40) 2
22 |10010691 JSSuR-7)T Thread Guide Plate 1
23 110010754 INEEE T i e Top Cover Thread Eyelet (Right) 1
24 (10010761 g Washer 2
25 110013910 EFFF 4 S 2 A Needle Thread Take-up Guard 1
26
27 110002103 TEyh E SP Device, Complete Set 1
28 (10010753  |[H0 43N A SP Container 1
29 (10010687 |E# Felt 1
30 10010695 THIAR 2 Needle Thread Eyelet 1
31 (10053226 WRAET Screw 2
32 110010757 T 24 Y v i 4 7 1
33 110002880  |#42X D6 pin 2
34
35
36 (10010750 |4 Pin 1
37 110010499 |k itk Needle Thread Eyelet 1
38 10011049 BEET (M4 X 8) Screw (M4 X 8) 1
39 (10004130 IR 2% LR Top Cover Thread Guide 1
40 110010747 INEEE i AR Supplementary Thread Guide 1
41 [10004254 BT Screw 1
42 110004255 e e 2R Supplementary Tension Disc 2
43 [10005522  |f% Spring 1
44 [10004253 W R Nut 1
45 110012229 THI 26 T e 28 i Needle Thread Retainer Support 1
46 10010523  |EFFFRAZRET Needle Bow Diaplasis Plate 3
47 (10014413 B2AT (M2. 5X 4) Screw (M2. 5X 4) 3
48 (10029677 it £k Thread Guide Plate 2
49 (10029678 |tk Thread Guide Plate 1




L 4 BB AR UPPER SHAFT & NEEDLE THREAD TADKE-UP MECHANISM

_19_



4 S PR A

UPPER SHAFT & NEEDLE THREAD TADKE-UP MECHANISM

75 = o B
No. Paf{; No. s Description Nfr%ber
1 20003609 [T+ Hand Wheel 1
2 |10011966  [#B%T (M6 X 8) Screw (M6 X 8) 2
3 |10010907  [#B4T (M6 X 6) Screw (M6 X 6) 6
4 110025881 Sk Ball Bearing 2
5 10010950 4P Hand Wheel Adapter 1
6 (10008146 [R5 T iy Timing Belt (Upper) 1
7 10012801 MBI BES Upper Shaft Sprocher 1
8 10011969  [#24T (M6X5) Screw (M6 X 5) 4
9 10011163 | f-fiiJ535%h Upper Shaft 1
10 |10011172 EIEE Upper Shaft Joint 1
11 |10010955 TR AT Counterweight (Small) 1
12 |10011264  |424T (M4 X8) Screw (M4 X 8) 2
13 |10004407 b e T B Upper Crankshaft 1
14 |10008063 M2k & 1.5X180 0il Wick 1
15 10012723  |424T (M4 X5) Screw (M4 X 5) 1
16 (10011072 R E 0il Sleeve 1
17 110003290 T4 B Retaining Ring 1
18 10025896  |hzk Ball Bearing 2
19 10011174 |4h7R S SkIZE4AT 4 Pulg 1
20 (10011177  [#24T (M6X5) Screw (M6X5) 2
21 (10004406  |TZEPRLRERT A1 Connecting Rod 1
22 (10011052 BRGS0 X Guide Fork 1
23 110040191 B2ET (SM1/8” X 44) Screw (SM1/8” X 44) 2
24 (10014395 B2ET (M4 X 14) Screw (M4 X 14) 2
25 110011054 P24T (M3. 5X 10) Screw (M3. 5X 10) 2
26 110004409 T 2R PRk 2k i A7 Driving Lever 1
27 (10009008 BEAT (M6 X 16) Screw (M6 X 16) 1
28 10010953  |#Z4T (M5X10) Screw (M5X 10) 1
29 (10010954  |#E Washer 1
30 110010959 B A9 4 Driving Shaft 1
31 [10011112 e Bushing 1
32 110011171 P Washer 1
33 (10011115  |#hEE Bushing 1
34 (10011180  [whdt 0il Seal 1
35 10010956 |7k Pkt 4 e Bracket 1
36 [10005537  |#E Washer 1
37 10010958 B24T (M5 X 14) Screw (M5X 14) 1
38 (10010960  |WHLRPRLAT Needle Thread Take—up 1
39 (10010957 PR PR AT Top Cover Thread Take—up 1
40 [10013159  [#Z4T (M3.5X7.5) Screw(M3.5X7.5) 2
41 (10032265 P Washer 1




36 /R p 3R PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM




6 A PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
5 5 . 24
;;5 Pal{qs:?o. AR Description Number

1 (10004127 WEET Screw 1
2 |10011913  |4gh} Nut 1
3 |10010492  |HEE Spring 1
4 110011879 JEAT S 32544 Presser Bar Connecting Bracket 1
5 10009037  [42%T (M4 X 12) Screw (M4 X 12) 1
6 [10011883 JEAF S5 Presser Bar Guide 1
7 |10013732  [WZ4T (SM11/64” X 40) Screw (SM11/64” X 40) 2
8 [10011888 [ Spring 1
9 110010496 JEAT Presser Bar 1
10 110011457 JE B AT = 0il Protector Cover 1
11 (10011108 e Bushing 1
12 (10032359 [t 0il Seal 1
13 110011878  |#4pE Collar 1
14 10011887  |WZ4T (SM9/64” X 40) Screw (SM9/64” X 40) 2
15 [ssskstoksorsk JE I ZH A Presser Foot, Complete Set 1
16 10009115  |#24T (M3.5X8) Screw (M3. 5X8) 1
17 110004710  |38% Spring 1
18 10003933  |#24T (M2.5X 4. 2) Screw (M2. 5X 4. 2) 4
19 10005598 |44 Pin 1
20 [10004809 |3 Spring 1
21 [10005577 |k} Nut 1
22 (10005576  |#24T Screw 1
23 110005595 TR AR Fabric Guide 1
24 (10005573 |47 (M2.5X 3. 5) Screw (M2. 5% 3. 5) 1
25 110010521 FLAT SRS Lever Pin 1
26 110010493 HIEHE A E2 Spring 1
27 110010463 6 5 AT AT Presser Foot Lever 2
28 (10010649 |4 Collar 2
29 |10013217  |#24T (SM3/16” X 40) Screw (SM3/16” X 40) 2
30 [10010464 P AN AEDR N Presser Foot Rod 1
31 (10010524 JE AT AT D2 S0 Lever Pin 1
32 10010403  |= B 6 EEEZER I
33 (10003496 T i2ET Screw 2
34 (10010458  [JH LI AR Lifter Lever 1
35 [10011664  [HZ4T (SM15/64” X 28) Screw (SM15/64” X 28) 1
36 (10011886 |44 Pin 1
37 (10003248 |4 Collar 1
38 (10010487 6 ST B AR Lifter Link Plate 1
39 |10010904  |#24T (SM9/64” X 40) Screw (SM9/64” X 40) 2
40 10011889 R R AR Lifter Lever Stop 1
41 |10010469 |46 E MBI S AR LA Lifter Lever 1
42 (10011105  |hhE Bushing 1
43 10010495 Bl =Rk 3| Spring 1
44 (10002772 |44 Pin 1
45 (10011628 |44 Pin 1
46 110011617 6 B IR 28 Al Tension Release Lever 1
47 (10011625  |BE4T (SM11/64” X 40) Screw (SM11/64” X 40) 1
48 110014069 T 28 i AP el 2 A2 Tension Release Shaft 1
49 (10011880 |3 Spring 1
50 10011881 MUEF T 28 Finger Guard 1
51 |10011882  [WZ4T (M3 X 4. 6) Screw (M3 X 4. 6) 1
52 (10004599 SR EOR T i Seal Pulg 2
53

54 110010460 = H 36 S FLAE 1
55 (10010502 |4 s H 4y 1
56 10003084  [MeUER 1

“x”7 BN BRSELHMNER




NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

SHAFAE

_23_



EHAT BT

NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

5 5 o B
Noj.5 Pafsh?\lo. R Description Number
1 |10013191 EH AR AT Needle Bar Thread Eyelet 1
2 10010904 BEAT (SM9/64” X 40) Screw (SM9/64” X 40) 1
3-1 (10051692 EIFF Needle Bar 1
3-2 10051693 EFFF Needle Bar 1
4-1 110051696 LIRSS Bushing 1
4-2 110051697 LHIESS Bushing |
5 (10008075 W d2X165 0il Wick 1
6-1 10051694 e Bushing 1
6-2 10051695 & Bushing |
7 10011616 AR PEE RS Needle Bar Bracket 1
8 110042412 B24T (M4 X 10) Screw (M4 X 10) 1
9 |sskskskskokokok £t Needle Clamp 1
10 |10009255 B24T (SM1/8” X 44) Screw (SM1/8” X 44) 4
11 |10011349 e 2R Thread Retainer Disc Support 1
12 |10011345 IS LR R R Needle Thread Retainer Disc 1
13 10011338 P Spring 1
14 10011348 BEAT (SM1/8” X 44) Screw (SM1/8” X 44) 1
15 110011627 it 2z Top Cover Thread Eyelet 1
16 110004902 HLEFUY128GBS 11# Needle 3
17 10013017 RaRiiL] Counterweight 1
18 10011582 BEAT (SM5/16” X 24) Screw (SM5/16” X 24) 2
19 110010953 BEAT (M5 X 10) Screw (M5X 10) 1
20 [10011622 i Washer 1
21 10011629 EFFEAT Connecting Rod 1
22 10007397 Tl K Roller Bearing 1
23 |10011175 152 Seal Plug 1
24 (10008066 Tk 2. 5X60 0il Wick 1
25 (10011169 4 Pin 1
26 (10011619 AR Needle Bar Guide 1
27 (10009103 B2AT (M4 X 16) Screw (M4 X 16) 2
28 (10011340 LARAREES Slide Block 1
29 (10011165 B Pin 1
30 [10009074 24T (M4 X 4) Screw (M4 X 4) 1
31 (10011173 EF M &N S5 & Connecting Rod Cover (Rear) 1
32 (10013040 124T (M3 X 6) Screw (M3 X 6) 2
33 (10011581 B AT Connecting Rod Cover (Front) 1
34 (10010837 124T (M4 X 5) Screw (M4 X 5) 1

“yr /E<1$W;§%%%%ﬁﬁ’ﬁ:%




FE 43t MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM




B MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM
=] Hefr EL
5 No. Paﬁ—?\]o. LR Description Nfiir

1 10032821 UNGEAEENE L EE SN 1
2 10043235 WRETZH A (M5 X 17) Screw (M5X 17) 3
3

4

5 10048389 ik 2R B Timing Belt 1
6 10029728 iEEEEN Cover 1
7 10040329 R Joint 1
8 10050053 125T (M6 0. 75) Screw (M6 X 0. 75) 2
9 10008265 Fhil (63X 150) 2
10 10024755 A& Ball Bearing 1
11 10008907 JipRE Joint 1
12 10008075 ML (d2X80) 1
13 10012161 BEET (M6 X 0. 75X 10) Screw (M6X 0. 75X 10) 2
14 10029723 T I 2R RS A Looper Thread Take—up Driving Sprocket 1
15 10011969 BEET (M6X 5) Screw (M6 X 5) 10
16 10012307 E B RUES LHAE Looper Thread Take-up Driving Sprocket 1
17 10030685 TR At Ball Bearing Collar 1
18 10012162 BEAT (M5 X 5) Screw (M5X 5) 4
19 10029408 Bk Ball Bearing 1
20 10031137 I 0il Pump Driving Worm 1
21 10054826 TP R Counterweight 1
22 10009074 BEET (M4 X 4) Screw (M4 X 4) 2
23 10025877 & Ball Bearing 1
24 10011805 Al Seal Ring 2
25 10029722 TS 1
26 10012862 T AR A Lower Shaft Joint 1
27 10012859 BEET (M5X 3) Screw (M5X 3) 4
28 10029750 Eiii[INE] 1
29 10029751 FET 1
30 10029650 LHESS 1
31 20003761 T K i 2 Bearing Cover 1
32 10009556 BREET (M4 X T) Screw (M4X 7) 3
33 10003277 P Collar 1
34 10029725 ik £k M Bh I EREe Looper Thread Take-up Shaft Sprocket 1
35 10029727 ik AL B Looper Thread Take-up Shaft 1
36 10025875 T Ball Bearing 1
37 10014436 Vit Seal Ring 2
38 10014442 P Collar 2
39 10014381 B2ET (M5 X 2. 6) Screw (M5X 2. 6) 2
40 10025872 A& Ball Bearing 1
41 10025873 & Ball Bearing 1
42 10010475 TN A A Looper Thread Take—up 1
43 10014417 N 2k e Thread Take—up Eyelet Holder 1
44 10014411 BRET (M4) Screw (M4) 1
45 10009470 [ Washer 1
46 10014410 i RS Thread Take—up Eyelet (Left) 1
47 10003123 | Washer 2
48 10014413 BEAT (M2. 5X 4) Screw (M2. 5X 4) 2
49 10014414 it 2 A Looper Thread Guide 1
50 10012728 B25T (M3. 5% 4) Screw (M3. 5X 4) 2
51 10004865 R Nut 1
52 [10004843 P Spring 1
53 10004866 YL it 28 /8 Je AR Looper Thread Supplementary Tension Disc 2
54 10004864 WEAT Screw 1
55 10014412 VSR uESY Thread Take-up Eyelet (Right) 1
56 10031155 N 2R B S AR A A Thread Take-up Eyelet Bracket 1
57 10002954 P Washer 1
58 10011794 BEAT (M4 X 10) Screw (M4 X 10) 1
59 10012868 BN Spring 1




T AT B LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM

_27_



2R LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM

?Oj.g Pal{"qsh?—\lo. fgjk Descrlptlon foleil”
1 10029730 T R AT Looper Rocker Connecting Rod 1
2 110007406 & Roller Bearing 1
3 10014466 TEF AR Looper Rocker Regulating Eccentric 1
4 [10012162  [#2%T (M5X5) Screw (M5X 5) 2
5 10002952  |4ghE Nut 1
6 10010459 E2%:5) Washer 1
7 110031157 R A A Looper Rocker Adjusting Pin 1
8 10012741 G Slider 1
9 [10029729 AL 5 i Slider Holder 1
10 110010466  |#pE Washer 1
11 10009623  |424T (M5X24) Screw (M5 X 24) 1
12 110000434  |#pE Washer 1
13 [10029731 ES Bushing 1
14 10009187  |#24T (M6X8) Screw (M6 X 8) 2
18 [10042412 B24T (M4 X 10) Screw (M4 X 10) 1
19 10012780  |Z4t Looper 1
20 110029788 A g Looper Holder 1
21 [10041330  |HE4T (M4 X 4) Screw (M4 X 4) 1
24 110029651 LHE Bushing 1
25 110012745 T A B Rocker Arm, Holder 1
26 |10013178  |WE4AT (M4 X 12) Screw (M4 X 12) 2
27 |10012756  |HJE Washer 3
28 (10012786 B Washer 2
29 10012784 | Washer 2
30 110027629 5 Tl Looper Bar 1
31 110014473 T Bk Slider Holder 1
32 (10012751 L LB ET R Slider Presser 1
33 |10009074  |MEAT (M4 X 4) Screw (M4 X 4) 1
34 (10014369 B R Looper Shaft 1
35 (10012411 e Bushing 1
36 (10012782  |#E Washer 3
37 (10007849 hK Roller Bearing 2
38 110005592 25 BR AR Looper Driving Lever 1
39 (10012024  [#2%] (M6 X 15) Screw (M6 X 15) 1
40 10012405 kS Bushing 1
41 110005594 e A Looper Connecting Rod, Complete Set 1
42 110005591 e Looper Connecting Rod 1
43 (10005593  |#Z4T (M4 X 12) Screw (M4 X 12) 4
44 110014437 HERFAT AR 0il Splasher 1
45 (10004829 | ¥k Guide Fork 1
46 10005537  |HJE Washer 1
47 110009869 B2ET (M5 X 9) Screw (M5X9) 1
48 110010255 e B AR AT 2 A Loop Rocker Arm, Complete Set 1
49 110004020 eI Loop Rocker Arm 1
50 10004029 TR Slider Block 1
51 (10010217  |#24T (M3X3.3) Screw(M3X 3. 3) 2
52 (10010248 | EHREHhIBAT I YA 4y Pin 1
53 |10010246 | EHREFHIEAT I LAY Pin 1
54 110012024  |MB4T (M6X 15) Screw (M6 X 15) 1
55 110040918 e Washer 3




FEED LIFT DRIVING MECHANISM

AT

49

47

29



I8 AT A

FEED LIFT DRIVING MECHANISM

F5 5 o K
goj.j Pafz?—\lo. AR Description Nfﬁir
1 10029711 6o R Feed Driving Key 1
2 110012162 BEET (M5 X 5) Screw (M5 X 5) 2
3 |10013019  [424T (M3 X 4) Screw (M3 X 4) 5
4 (10029697 |4 Collar 1
5 110029713 B T R AT Feed Driving Key Lever Rod 1
6 10029712 G PR Feed Driving Key Lever Rod Pin 2
7 110029714 fh R Lever 1
8 [10012752 1247 (M4 X 10) Screw (M4 X 10) 3
9 10009074  [HBET (M4 X 4) Screw (M4 X 4) 21
10 110029644  |%h#& Bushing 2
11 10029696  |34pE Collar 4
12 (10029642 e Bushing 2
13 [10008075 HHESY (@ 2x260mm) 2
14 10029704  |IRF IS AL ShH Feed Lift Block Shaft 2
15 [10029688 |7 Zaige Feed Lift Block 2
16 110029707 HIH 4% 3 J5 il Needle Guard (Front) Holder Shaft 1
17 110029643  |HhE Bushing 2
18 10029695 |34 Collar 1
19 [10029698 IPEh 2 Joint 1
20 110029705 R S5 3 il Needle Guard (Front) Holder 1
21 10029706 RIS 4% 3 Hl A Needle Guard (Front) Holder Pin 1
22 10029708 R % Needle Guard (Front) 1
23 (10012738 |#24T (M3. 5% 6. 5) Screw(M3. 5X6. 5) 1
24 110029645 HES Bushing 2
25 (10029709 Ja P aT Needle Guard (Behind) Key 1
26 10029710 J=Eiakan Needle Guard (Behind) 1
27 (10009676 24T (M2. 5X6) Screw (M2. 5X6) 1
28 10041332 ZEBIE R Differential Feed Driving Shaft 1
29 110008075 MHESY (@ 2x15mm) 1
30 110029694 FIRAL B Feed Bar Driving Block 2
31 110029687 ETNF IR Differential Feed Bar 1
32 110029686 IEAR B Main Feed Bar 1
33 [sekstskstokotok ERF Main Feed Dog 1
34 |ersokskdoksk FENF Main Differential Feed Dog 1
35 [eskekokskokokok Bl ZEsh 7 Secondary Differential Feed Dog 1
36 |10011068 BEET (SM1/8” X 44X 7. 4) Screw (SM1/8” X 44X 7. 4) 2
37 (10004343  [#B4T (SM3/32” X56X4.8) [Screw(SSM3/32” X 56 X 4. 8) 1
38 (10041333 e Joint 1
39 10029699 TR Feed Lift Block Collar (Behind) 2
40 (10029717  [iERlHIAREFT Main Feed Rocker Lever Rod 1
41 10029716 LA A B Main Feed Rocker Lever Pin 2
42 110029715 1R} AR Feed Rocker Lever 1
43 110029718 ZE Bl AR Differential Feed Rocker Lever 1
44 (10029739 ZESIE R AR AT Differential Feed Rocker Lever Rod 1
45 (10029719 Z2 B3 Rl i A Differential Feed Rocker Lever Pin 1
46 110008092 MHESS (D 3x220mm) 1
47 110029701 posy s | Main Feed Shaft 1
48 110029702 by SE Ko Main Feed Shaft Pin 1
49 [10008075 MHESS (D 2x26mm) 1
50 [10041331 FZEik k2 1
51
52
53




B SR A FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM

_31_



BRI T T

FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM

75 = . HUE
No. Paﬁ No. S Description ijnzlber
1 [10003238 |4 Collar 2
2 110007371 & Roller Bearing 2
3 [10029762  |3EAT Rod 1
4 10029761 EREHMR OB Feed Driving Eccentric 2
5 110012162 BEET (M5 X 5) Screw (M5 X 5) 2

6

7

8 10010111 ki Washer |
9 [10029752 B mLE Feed Lift Eccentric 1
10 [10009074  [#B4T (M4 X 4) Screw (M4 X 4) 7
11 10029755 6 O B RT3 Feed Lift Eccentric Connecting Rod Shaft 1
12 110029753 ¥ FMOLEIE Feed Lift Eccentric Connecting Rod 1
13 110029754  |¥4% 4 Collar 1
14 [10011727  [MB4T (SM1/8” X 44X 5. 5) Screw (SM1/8” X 44X 5. 5) 2
15 10029757 PEHEB I X Needle Guard Lever 1
16 110029756 EIEAA KT OVE] Needle Guard (Front) Eccentric 1
17 [10029765 ZE BN A IET A Differential Feed Connecting Rod Pin 1
18 110012783 ERNARIE K IEM Differential Feed Connecting Long Rod 1
19 110012779 BN AT EM Differential Feed Connecting Short Rod 1
20 110029760 B R R Feed Connecting Key Pin 1
21 110013248 R Collar 1
22 (10029764 |44 Pin 1
23 110029763  [ERLEFT HiAK Main Feed Bar Driving Connection Lever 1
24 (10010958 B2ET (M5 X 14) Screw (M5 14) 1
25 (10013019 B2ET (M3 X 4) Screw (M3 X 4) 1
26 110029759 FRAS e Control Bracker 1
27 110029758 IR T R Feed Connecting Key 1
28 110012024 P24T (M6 X 0. 75X 15) Screw (M6X0. 75X 15) 1
29 (10012162 B2ET (M5X 5) Serew (M5 X 5) 1
30 (10029648  |#hE Bushing 1
31 (10029745 |4 1
32 (10029744 At R 1R Y Feed Connecting Shaft 1
33 (10010534  [OFERE (0 9.2X & 2.4) 0-Ring($9.2X & 2. 4) 2
34 (10029743 & FE R AT Feed Connecting Bar 1
35 10014441 BZET (M4 X 6) Screw (M4 X 6) 1
36 (10010861 [ Washer 1
37 110010491 I TR T B R Nut 1
38 (10010856 IEET Screw 1
39 [10013590  [#Z4T (SM11/64” X 40) Screw (SM11/64” X 40) 1




£ Fif A DIFFERENTTAL FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM

16

_33_



ZEB) T AT

DIFFERENTIAL FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM

75 5 L &
Noj.j— Paffs:j:l,—\lo. R Description Nuﬁber
1 10029647  |#hiE Bushing 1
2 [10000434  |#pH Washer 1
3 110029733 ZEEATE e 4R Differential Feed Adjusting Key Holder 1
4 110010958 M2AT (M5 X 14) Screw (M5 X 14) 1
5 [10031152 B2AT (M3. 5X 4) Screw(M3.5X4) 1
6 (10029734 ZEB IR 28 Differential Feed Adjusting Key 1
7 110029737 FE B P Differential Feed Block Key 1
8 [10012752 24T (M4 X 10) Screw (M4 X 10) 2
9 110029732 TR R Bl Main Feed Rocker Shaft 1
10 [10029646  |4h&E Bushing 1
11 [10029684  |yids Seal Pulg 1
12 |10029735 ZEE TR Differential Feed Block 1
13 10029736 ZHNH e Differential Feed Block Holder 1
14 10029738 EDAS Rod 1
15 [10012836  [#F (4.6X9.7X0.8) Washer (4.6X9.7X0.8) 1
16 10012861 B24T (SM11/64” X 40) Screw (SM11/64” X 40) 2
17 [10003496  |#24T Screw 1
18 110029746 Z T AR Differential Feed Rocker Lever 1
19 (10002082 B24T (M6 X 15) Screw (M6 X 15) 1
20 10029649  |#iE Bushing 1
21 10009219  [0%!fE 0-Ring 2
22 110029742 eSS Bushing 1
23 (10029741 EZERT AT Differential Feed Adjusting Lever 1
24 (10029749 e KR Indication Plate Pin 4
25 (10029748 FE AR Indication Plate 1
26 10010688 B2ET (M4 X 16) Screw (M4 X 16) 4
27 110010861 P Washer 1
28 10010491 R Nut 1
29 (10010856 BEAT Screw 1
30 10003025 eSS Nut |
31 10039653 H2AT (M3 X 12) Screw (M3 X 12) 1




IRATERH SPREADER MECHANISM

_35_



giiaaEs

SPREADER MECHANISM

75 5 L &
Noj.j— Pafzj:l!—\lo. R Description Nuﬁber
1 [10011074 IO e Eccentric 1
2 110012162 BEET (M5 X 5) Screw (M5 X 5) 2
3 110007400 ThK Roller Bearing 1
4 110011071 PO e AT Connecting Rod 1
5 (10007935 & Collar 1
6 [10011005 M2AT (M4 X 9) Screw (M4 X 9) 1
7 10011055 | Washer 1
8 [10011053 T A Pin 1
9 [10012393 8] Washer 1
10 [10003084  |12Ht Nut 1
11 [10013016  [#4pE Collar 1
12 |10013015  [ZB4T (SM11/64” X 40) Screw (SM11/64” X 40) 1
13 110011073 |4R4&HR % Hiin Adjusting Lever 1
14 |10009008  [Z4T (M6 X 16) Screw (M6 X 16) 1
15 [10011658 Mt Driving Shaft 1
16 (10011116  |4h&E Bushing 1
17 (10011106  |4h#E Bushing 1
18 [10007588 ANt AR A AT A A Needle Bar Rocking Arm, Complete Set 1
19 [10011666 Mt RlEAT Rocking Arm 1
20 10011651 ME LA Rocking Pin 1
21 [10011656 Nt Al Spreader Bar 1
22 110010907 B24T (M6 X 6) Screw (M6 X 6) 2
23 10011110 HWE Bushing 1
24 10011657 MiE=) 0il Seal 1
25 (10011665 e Washer 1
26 (10011722 41 Collar 1
27 110011887 BRET (SM9/64” X 40) Screw (SM9/64” X 40) 2
28 10011659 e 1R ) B AR Spreader Holder 1
29 (10011662 M5t Spreader 1
30 10009037 BRAT (M4 X 12) Screw (M4 X12) 2
31 10008069 Mk (d2Xx100) 1
32 10012756  |4#pE Washer 2




LUBRICTING MECHANISM

TSR

_37_



T AT

LUBRICTING MECHANISM

55 5 o =
No. Paﬁ No. s Description Nfr%ber
1 |10011465 | L-4hmtil AR AL 0il Receiver 1
2 [10010837 H2ET (M4 X 5) Screw (M4 X 5) 2
3 110011468 P FLIE AR Lubricant Guiding Block 1
4 110011467 Bl A Top Nozzle 1
5 110011464 WRET (M5) Screw (M5) 1
6 110011653 H Washer 1
7 110005537 H Washer 1
8 110009467 R Nut 1
9 (20003647  |uEIhEE 0il Filter Cap 1
10 |10012710  [#24T (W4 X 14) Screw (M4 X 14) 3
11 10012709 | 38 2% kR 1
12 |10003793  |oJE[E 0-Ring 1
13 10043169  |uEw#s 0il Filter 1
14 (10012104 B2ET (M10X 7) Screw(M10X 7) 1
15 10012328 (5] 7 B Felt 1
16 10029769 (5] 7 B Felt 1
17 10029766 [EIPCRERAERGE 1
18 110012331 EIMiik=q Suction Pipe 1
19 110012092  |#fksE Seal Pulg 1
20 (10007795 W (d3.5X &5X510) 0il Tube(d3.5X d5X510) 1
21 10011461 I B e 4R 0il Pipe Unit 1
22 [10011471 I I e 0il Tube Clam 12
23 10007796 T (d4X & 6X400) 0il Tube 1
24 (10013178 BZET (M4 X 12) Screw (M4 X 12) 2
25 110029776 BRE 0il Scase Aggregate 1
26 (10012808 AR 0il Tube Stay 1
27 (10014441 BRET (M4 X 6) Screw (M4 X 6) 5
28 |10012095  |JhZZ LM i e Bk 0il Tube Joint, Two Way 1
29 10008980  |0%U[E 0-Ring 1
30 [10012103 Bk 0il Tube Joint, One Way 5
31 (10012084 B24T (SM1/4” X 40) Screw (SM1/4” X 40) 4
32 110012102 B24T (SM1/4” X 40) Screw (SM1/4” X 40) 1
33 110007796 T 04X d6X245 0il Tube d4X & 6X245 1
34 110029771 JE B2 % i B 2L Lower Shaft 0iling Shower 1
35 10014441 B24T (M4 X 6) Screw (M4 X 6) 3
36 10031138 VIEC IR A1 0il Pump 1
37 |10012107 R R Nut 1
38 (10011460 [ 7o 2L A 0il Nozzle For Worm Gear 1
39 110008978 THAR A Stand Of 0il Scase 1
40 (10011313 B2ET (M6 X 12) Screw (M6 X 12) 2
41 (10012332 [R] v s 32 1
42 10029770 |k 0il Tube Joint 1
43 110029778 AR E E R 0il Scase , Complete Set Support Plate 1
44 110029807 AR 0il Scase , Complete Set 1
45 (10013277 | Wik (o 4 1
46 [10014067  |EIWhAE B A 1 1




M & ATTACHMENT BOX

=39



N

ATTACHMENT BOX

75 5 o &
Noﬁ.j— Pal{qs:?\lo. R Description Nuﬁber
1 10011311 Wk B e Machine Cover 1
2 |10004882 Mt B Jerrican 1
3 110054706 N AR A A Oiler 1
4 110008932 R Funnel 1
5 [10011155 =i HP Oiler 1
6 [10014185 W Fo# Spanner (6#) 1
7 110014122 WF7H Spanner (7#) 1
8 (10014186 P T8¢ Spanner (8#) 1
9 110009684 M SFAIT1. 58 Hexagonal Wrench (1. 5#) 1
10 110009683 WS fAIRTF-24 Hexagonal Wrench (2#) 1
11 110009686 M S FAIRT-2. 5 Hexagonal Wrench (2. 5#) 1
12 110009685 NS FAIRTF34 Hexagonal Wrench (3#) 1
13 110009687 NN AIRTF44 Hexagonal Wrench (4#) 1
14 110009689 NS FAIRTFHE Hexagonal Wrench (5#) 1
15 110009688 N7 TF-64 Hexagonal Wrench (6#) 1
16 110009270 NNAITT] Hexagonal Screwdriver 1
17 |10014159  |SFEJFJIL10 Screwdriver 1
18 (10013982 SO J1220 Screwdriver 1
19 [10004247 B Thread Tweezers 1
20 |10029787 YT R S R 1
21 (10011360  |E&SHRAESE Chain 1
22 110014203  |#E%A Hook 2
23 110043169 JEIM S A 0il Filter 1
24 110039458 | FH LI BE 4 FA v Explain Book 1
25 120003666 [#] 7 AR Instead Plate 2
26 (10011312 [i5] 5 B AT Instead Plate Connecting Pin 4
27 110011361 B2ET (M8 X 50) Screw (M8 X 50) 4
28 110009273 B Washer 4
29 10006282 HE (d8) Washer (¢ 8) 4
30 |10009272 HE(PIX $24X3) Washer (¢ 9X & 24X 3) 16
31 |10011315 57 7o Washer 4
32 |10011306 BEET M5 X 7) Screw(M5X 7) 4
33 (10011359 BRI E Washer 4
34 10012028 BE4T (M5X 8) Screw (M5 X 8) 2
35 (10011309 PUBEMR Prevent Chain Plate 1
36 10029786 |4 T4 E 1
37 10009074 BEET (M4 X 4) Screw (M4 X 4) 1
38 10011794 B2ET (M4 X 10) Screw (M4 X 10) 1
39 10013019  |HZ4] (M3 X 4) Screw (M3 X 4) 1
40 10029785 FHPr T 1
41 (10029784 LT T 1
42 110029781 FHfElHE (—) 1
43 110029780 FefslE (—) 1
44 10002917 B24T (M2. 5X6) Screw (M2. 5 X 6) 2
45 (10004956 FLR LR AL Thread Stand 1
46 (10012704 B2ET (M6 X 57) Screw (M6 X 57) 4
47 110012701 BB (b 6.5X d16X2) Washer (¢ 6.5X ¢ 16X 2) 8
48 110002994 IR EE (M6) Nut (M6) 4
49 110003077 I (d6) Washer (¢ 6) 4
50 |10008323 BE4T (ST4. 2X 20-C-H) Screw (ST4. 2X 20-C-H) 2
51 |10050369 HLEFUY128GAS 11# Needle (UY128GAS 11#) 3
52 110029782 Fe Bl (2) 1
53 110029783 I (2) 1
54 10002915 H24T (M2. 5X 4) Screw (M2. 5X 4) 2




THEAD STAND

KR

_41_



THEAD STAND

— — —
)goj.g Paf*:?\lo. ARk Description Nfﬂnzlir
1 [10004956 TR R IR Thread Stand 1
2 |10004282 LR IR Column Cop 2
3 110004293 2R a8 LA Column Pipe 1
4 110004335 rEE Thread Guide Holder 1
5 10002937 BEAT (M4 X 25) Screw (M4 X 25) 1
6 10005297 BELRE Nut 2
7 110002958 BEET (M4 X 12) Screw (M4 X 12) 1
8 (10004346 o AT SCAT Thread Guide Arm 1
9 (10004334 b 2T S A Thread Guide Holder 1
10 110002851 HZET (M6 X 5) Screw (M6 X 5) 2
11 10006076 SURS s Thread Guide 1
12 110004286 Bk Column Pipe Connector 1
13 |10003301 H24T (M5 X 14) Screw (M5X 14) 4
14 10002953 2 Bf Nut 11
15 (10004291 LR AT Column Pipe 1
16 10004295 H[E| Washer 2
17 110004290 H[E| Washer 2
18 |10002985 BE R Nut 1
19 110006345 HabuRs2 Thread Hanger 1
20 [10004289 L Thread Guide Pipe 5
21 (10004285 HREE Thread Guide Bushing 5
22 10003022 H[E| Washer 6
23 110004298 batekye Thread Hanger 1
24 110006351 Tt skan Thread Hanger 1
25 (10003312 AT (M5 X 30) Screw (M5 X 30) 2
26 10004288 2k Spool Pin 5
27 110004287 SRR Y VIR Spool Cushion 5
28 110004281 LA Spool Mat 5
29 (10004299 5 7RA Spool Seat Disc 5
30 (10004284 itk e Thread Hanger 1




BOX

.



(23 BOX
5 5 o B
Noj.5 Pafzﬂilo. 4 Description Nuﬁber

1 (10032263 B & Attachment Box 1
2 110039358 i Plastic Foam 1
3 [10039359 Tk Plastic Foam 1
4 110004971 Bk i 4% 1
5 110032264 SRS Under Lay 1
6 [10032262 WLk FE e Carton 1
7 |too11310  |4%sEnse 2
8-1 [10038109 i) o EL K FEL A% ¥ Control Box 1
8-2 110037004 — B3 E IR Control Box 1




	ADP5B6D.tmp
	Sheet1

	ADPDEB.tmp
	Sheet1

	ADP186C.tmp
	Sheet1

	ADPA716.tmp
	Sheet1

	ADPD3A5.tmp
	Sheet1

	ADP5D41.tmp
	Sheet1

	ADPF56E.tmp
	Sheet1

	ADP7F0A.tmp
	Sheet1

	ADP14A7.tmp
	Sheet1

	ADPB990.tmp
	Sheet1

	ADP76F8.tmp
	Sheet1

	ADP555.tmp
	Sheet1

	ADP830F.tmp
	Sheet1

	ADP1590.tmp
	Sheet1

	ADPB2DB.tmp
	Sheet1

	ADP3B9D.tmp
	Sheet1

	ADPE21B.tmp
	Sheet1

	ADP861A.tmp
	Sheet1


